

G.R-547 of 2022  
R-547/2022

**Order No. 12 dated 18.02.2026**

Today is fixed for evidence.

The accused is present.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence counsel are present.

No witness is present.

Adjourned to **16.03.2026** for evidence of CSW-1 and CSW-7.

Issue summons.

J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar  
(J.O Code- WB 1265)